

BID FORM
STOENNER ROAD BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION
OVER FIRE PRAIRIE CREEK (BRIDGE NO. 10200002)

Federal Project No. BRO-B048 (59)
 JCPW Project No. 3215, Bid No. ITB 24-068



Item No.	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
ROADWAY ITEMS					
1	201-99.19: Clearing and Grubbing	Acre	0.4	\$18,000.00	\$7,200.00
2	202-20.10: Removal of Improvements	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	203-50.00: Unclassified Excavation	CY	1,756	\$19.50	\$34,242.00
4	203-55.00: Embankment In Place	CY	792	\$12.50	\$9,900.00
5	304-05.04: Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4 in. Thick)	SY	287	\$21.00	\$6,027.00
6	304-99.05: Integrated Approach	SY	80	\$160.00	\$12,800.00
7	401-99.10: Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (4")(30% Recycled KC Metro APWA Type 5-01)	Tons	62.4	\$318.00	\$ 19,843.20
8	603-99.01: Water Line Relocation	LS	1	\$37,812.00	\$37,812.00
9	606-23.00A: Transition Section, 6.5 Foot Posts	Each	4	\$495.00	\$1,980.00
10	606-30.15: Type A Crashworthy End Terminal	Each	4	\$2,610.00	\$10,440.00
11	611-30.20: Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	CY	728	\$80.00	\$58,240.00
12	611-30.40: Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	CY	728	\$17.00	\$12,376.00
13	618-10.00: Mobilization	LS	1	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
14	624-01.04A: Separation Geotextile	SY	1,578	\$2.00	\$3,156.00
15	627-40.00: Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
16	703-42.14: Class B-2 Concrete (Channel Stabilization Header)	CY	121.5	\$800.00	\$97,200.00
17	706-10.00: Reinforcing Steel	Lbs.	3,730	\$3.80	\$14,174.00
18	805-10.00A: Seeding – Cool Season Grasses	Acre	0.4	\$10,890.00	\$4,356.00
19	806-10.05: Rock Ditch Check	LF	175	\$36.00	\$6,300.00

20	806-10.19: Silt Fence	LF	653	\$1.35	\$881.55
TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS					
21	616-10.30: Type III Moveable Barricades	Each	6	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
22	903-99.04: Temporary Traffic Control Signing	SF	45	\$11.00	\$495.00
BRIDGE ITEMS					
23	206-10.00: Class 1 Excavation	CY	48.6	\$205.00	\$9,963.00
24	216-05.00: Removal of Bridges	LS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
25	702-10.10: Structural Steel Piles (10 in.)	LF	741	\$81.00	\$60,021.00
26	702-70.00: Pile Point Reinforcement	Each	12	\$135.00	\$1,620.00
27	703-20.03: Class B-2 Concrete (Substructure)	CY	27.6	\$1,100.00	\$30,360.00
28	703-42.21: Slab on Concrete NU-Girder	SY	234	\$720.00	\$168,480.00
29	705-60.21: NU 35 Prestressed Concrete NU-Girder	LF	250	\$565.00	\$141,250.00
30	713-99.03A: SL-1 Bridge Rail	LF	175	\$121.00	\$21,175.00
31	716-10.00: Plain Neoprene Bearing Pad	Each	6	\$480.00	\$2,880.00
Total Amount Bid for Project =					\$877,021.75

Eight hundred seventy seven thousand, twenty one dollars and seventy five cents.

Total Amount Bid for Project (Typed or Written)

Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.

Firm Name

Signature

Mark Lorenz, Vice President

Printed Name

Note: The County reserves the right to adjust the quantities up or down to any and all bid items to accomodte the available funds.